		05-09-2001
	TRANSMITTAL OF DOCU TRADEM	
<u> </u>	To the Commissioner of Patents and Todernars: Plea	101709349 r copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hacht Sales & Marketing, Limited  APR 2 6 2001	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Kal Kan Foods, Inc.
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ X Corporation-State - Michigan ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 3250 East 44th Street  City: Vernon State California ZIP 90058
<u> </u>	Yes X No	Usativid col(s) citizenschip. Maited States
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship United States Association
	X Assignment Merger	General Partnership
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership
İ	Other	X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
	Execution Date: February 11, 2000	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
		representative designation is attached: Yes No
		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
4.	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/465,632	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	30 Rockefeller Plaza	[V] England
	New York, New York 10112-3801	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number - 06-1205
X	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	- I la sit coccupt
/ / / / A & .	/2001 LMUELLER 00000274 74465638	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	AO DO DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
(  FL	1401	
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
	original document.	
	Parisis I Womer Yatvicia	April 25, 2001  Date
-	<u> </u>	gnature
	Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0535

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Hacht Sales & Marketing, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan and located at 24010 Haggerty Road, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335 ("Hacht" or "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademark "PEDIGREE PARK" (hereinafter "the Mark") for "pet supplies, namely rawhide chews, animal leashes and collars" in interstate commerce since at least as early as July 1984, and which Mark is the subject of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 74/465,632;

WHEREAS, Kal Kan Foods, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business located at 3250 East 44<sup>th</sup> Street, Vernon, California 90058 (hereinafter "Kal Kan" or "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignor is desirous of assigning same to Kal Kan; and

WHEREAS, Assignor further represents that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, has the complete authority to assign the Mark, and is aware of no third party claim to the Mark that is inconsistent with its claim of ownership or with the rights assigned to Kal Kan hereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and grants to Kal Kan all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. Assignor further assigns to Kal Kan all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Application Serial No. 74/465,632.

HACHT SALES & MARKETING, LTD

RESIDEN

By:

Title:

Date:

Attest:

NY\_MAIN 61841 v 1

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0536